


FIELD EXPERIENCES REPORT
Date: JANUARY 28, 2025

All field trips will follow the safety guidelines outlined in Administrative Regulations and Procedures
6.60.01. All Provincial Communicable Disease Guidelines for K-12 settings in place at the time will be
followed.

A. FINAL APPROVAL

1. School Burnaby Youth Hub, Royal Oak Secondary
Grades 9-12
Destination Mt. Seymour
Date of Field Trip March 4, 2025
No. of Students 10
No. of Teachers 2
No. of District Support Staff 1
No. of Volunteers 1
FUNDING

Est. Pupil Cost -

Est. TOC Cost -

Est. School Fund Cost -
Est. Total Cost -

Purpose & Objectives  Students will engage in an alternate physical activity while
snowshoeing with their peers as well as connect with nature,
learn outdoor skills and build as a team. This is funded by
Outward Bound Canada.

2. School Byrne Creek Secondary
Grades 8-12
Destination Port Moody, BC
Date of Field Trip April 25 -27, 2025
No. of Students 45
No. of Teachers 3
No. of District Support Staff 2
No. of Volunteers 2
FUNDING

Est. Pupil Cost ~ $220
Est. TOC Cost -
Est. School Fund Cost -
Est. Total Cost  $9,900
Purpose & Objectives  Outdoor educational experience for leadership students where
they can engage with their peers in team building, canoeing,
kayaking, and high ropes at Camp Jubilee.



3. School

Grades

Destination

Date of Field Trip

No. of Students

No. of Teachers

No. of District Support Staff
No. of Volunteers

FIELD EXPERIENCES REPORT
Date: JANUARY 28, 2025

Brentwood Park Elementary
7

Hope, BC

June 17, 2025

70

3

3

5
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5. School
Grades
Destination
Date of Field Trip
No. of Students
No. of Teachers
No. of District Support Staff
No. of Volunteers
FUNDING
Est. Pupil Cost
Est. TOC Cost
Est. School Fund Cost
Est. Total Cost

Purpose & Objectives
6. School
Grades
Destination
Date of Field Trip

No. of Students
No. of Teachers
No. of District Support Staff
No. of Volunteers
FUNDING
Est. Pupil Cost
Est. TOC Cost
Est. School Fund Cost
Est. Total Cost
Purpose & Objectives

Brantford Elementary
7

Gibsons, BC

May 14 - 16, 2025

47

N NN

$400

$18,800

Students will engage in alternate outdoor activities at Camp
Elphinstone while participating in canoeing, archery and a low
ropes course with their peers.

Cascade Heights Elementary
7

Gibsons, BC

May 21 - 23, 2025

80

5

2

3

$275

$6,000

$28,000

Students will engage in alternate outdoor activities at Camp
Elphinstone while participating in canoeing, archery and a low
ropes course with their peers.
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7. School Forest Grove Elementary
Grades 4-5
DestinD 204 370.92 630.72 Tm(JJETEM



FIELD EXPERIENCES REPORT
Date: JANUARY 28, 2025



FIELD EXPERIENCES REPORT
Date: JANUARY 28, 2025

11. School
Grades
Destination
Date of Field Trip
No. of Students
No. of Teachers
No. of District Support Staff
No. of Volunteers
FUNDING
Est. Pupil Cost
Est. TOC Cost
Est. School Fund Cost
Est. Total Cost

Purpose & Objectives
12. School
Grades
Destination
Date of Field Trip

No. of Students
No. of Teachers
No. of District Support Staff
No. of Volunteers
FUNDING
Est. Pupil Cost
Est. TOC Cost

Burnaby Central Secondary
11-12

Grouse Mountain

March 6, 2025

60

3

2

3

$50

$3,000

BC First Nations and Outdoor Education classes will engage
with their peers while snowshoeing and will visit the Hiwus
Feasthouse where they will learn legends, songs, dances and
crafts.

District — DSAC

10-12

Loon Lake, Maple Ridge
October 20 - 21, 2025
50

4

3

$125
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15. School Nelson Elementary
Grades 5-7
Destination Grouse Mountain

Date of Field Trip
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19. School

Grades

Destination

Date of Field Trip

No. of Students

No. of Teachers

No. of District Support Staff
No. of Volunteers

FUNDING

Est. Pupil Cost

Est. TOC Cost

Est. School Fund Cost
Est. Total Cost
Purpose & Objectives
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Burnaby South Secondary
9-12

Anaheim, California, USA
April 18 — 21, 2025

51

7

$2,640

$134,640
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21. School Burnaby Mountain Secondary



23. School
Grades
Destination
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Date of Field Trip

No. of Students

No. of Teachers

No. of District Support Staff
No. of Volunteers

24. School
Grades
Destination

FUNDING

Est. Pupil Cost

Est. TOC Cost

Est. School Fund Cost
Est. Total Cost
Purpose & Objectives

Burnaby South Secondary

11-12

Disneyland, Anaheim, California, USA
April 18 — 21, 2025

21

3

$2,200

$46,200
Students will explore and supplement their knowledge by
observing marketing in action.

Burnaby Mountain Secondary
10-12



