All field trips will follow the safety guidelines outlined in Administrative Regulations and Procedures 6.60.01. All Provincial Communicable Disease Guidelines for K-12 settings in place at the time will be followed.

Grades Destination Date of Field Trip No. of Students No. of Teachers No. of District Support Staff No. of Volunteers FUNDING Est. Pupil Cost Est. TOC Cost Est. School Fund Cost Est. Total Cost Purpose & Objectives	9 - 12 Mt. Seymour March 4, 2025 10 2 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Grades Destination Date of Field Trip No. of Students No. of Students No. of Teachers No. of District Support Staff No. of Volunteers FUNDING Est. Pupil Cost Est. TOC Cost Est. School Fund Cost Est. Total Cost Purpose & Objectives	8 – 12 Port Moody, BC April 25 – 27, 2025 45 3 2 2 \$220 - - - \$9,900 Outdoor educational experience for leadership students where they can engage with their peers in team building, canoeing, kayaking, and high ropes at Camp Jubilee.

Grades7DestinationHope, BCDate of Field TripJune 17, 2025No. of Students70No. of Teachers3No. of District Support Staff3No. of Volunteers5

Grades	7
Destination	Gibsons, BC
Date of Field Trip	May 14 – 16, 2025
No. of Students	47
No. of Teachers	2
No. of District Support Staff	2
No. of Volunteers	2
FUNDING	
Est. Pupil Cost	\$400
Est. TOC Cost	-
Est. School Fund Cost	-
Est. Total Cost	\$18,800
Purpose & Objectives	Students will engage in alternate outdoor activities at Camp Elphinstone while participating in canoeing, archery and a low ropes course with their peers.

Grades	7
Destination	Gibsons, BC
Date of Field Trip	May 21 – 23, 2025
No. of Students	80
No. of Teachers	5
No. of District Support Staff	2
No. of Volunteers	3
FUNDING	
Est. Pupil Cost	\$275
Est. TOC Cost	-
Est. School Fund Cost	\$6,000
Est. Total Cost	\$28,000
Purpose & Objectives	Students will engage in alternate outdoor activities at Camp Elphinstone while participating in canoeing, archery and a low ropes course with their peers.

Grades 4 – 5 DestinD 204 370.92 630.72 Tm() jETEM

Grades	11 – 12
Destination	Grouse Mountain
Date of Field Trip	March 6, 2025
No. of Students	60
No. of Teachers	3
No. of District Support Staff	2
No. of Volunteers	3
FUNDING	
Est. Pupil Cost	\$50
Est. TOC Cost	-
Est. School Fund Cost	-
Est. Total Cost	\$3,000
Purpose & Objectives	BC First Nations and Outdoor Education classes will engage with their peers while snowshoeing and will visit the Hiwus Feasthouse where they will learn legends, songs, dances and crafts.

Grades	10 – 12
Destination	Loon Lake, Maple Ridge
Date of Field Trip	October 20 – 21, 2025
No. of Students	50
No. of Teachers	4
No. of District Support Staff	3
No. of Volunteers	-
FUNDING	
Est. Pupil Cost	\$125
Est. TOC Cost	

FIELD EXPERIENCES REPORT Date:

Grades Destination Date of Field Trip 5 – 7 Grouse Mountain

Grades	9 – 12 Anglasing California IICA
Destination	Anaheim, California, USA
Date of Field Trip	April 18 – 21, 2025
No. of Students	51
No. of Teachers	7
No. of District Support Staff	-
No. of Volunteers	-
FUNDING	
Est. Pupil Cost	\$2,640
Est. TOC Cost	-
Est. School Fund Cost	-
Est. Total Cost	\$134,640
Purpose & Objectives	

Grades	11 – 12
Destination	Disneyland, Anaheim, California, USA
Date of Field Trip	April 18 – 21, 2025
No. of Students	21
No. of Teachers	3
No. of District Support Staff	-
No. of Volunteers	-
FUNDING	
Est. Pupil Cost	\$2,200
Est. TOC Cost	-
Est. School Fund Cost	-
Est. Total Cost	\$46,200
Purpose & Objectives	Students will explore and supplement their knowledge by observing marketing in action.

Grades Destination 10 – 12 New Yo23 BD345.72 180 13.441 reW nBT0.0035Dt €)6 (v)6.4 (Y)4.